

Du anio – No 83 – Venerdi 4 Agosto 2023

JORNAL DE SANCRATOSIA

Revista ofisial de la Prinsia Varia en engles – English version

CONTENTS

SOVEREIGN HOUSE

Departure of HSH Princess Cloe to MicroCon 2023 (p.1)

SOVEREIGN ORDINANCES

Sovereign Ordinance no 158 of 1 August 2023 on the signature of the treaty between the Principality of Sancratosia and the Kingdom of Akxcalonia (p.1)

TREATIES

Treaty between the Principality of Sancratosia and the Kingdom of Akxcalonia (p.2)

PUBLIC NOTICES

Honours Commission - Nominations for the Medal for participation at Digi Micro Summit (p.2)

SOVEREIGN HOUSE

Departure of HSH Princess Cloe to MicroCon 2023

Office of the Chief of Staff of HSH Princess Cloe 30 July 2023

On 30 July 2023, the Sovereign Princess left the Princely Palace on an Air Canada flight toward Chicago, Illinois with a connecting flight in Toronto, Ontario.

This trip constitutes a diplomatic mission to

MicroCon 2023 where HSH Princess Cloe will represent the Principality of Sancratosia.

Chief of Staff of the Sovereign Princess

SOVEREIGN ORDINANCES

Sovereign Ordinance no 158 of 1 August 2023 on the signature of the treaty between the Principality of Sancratosia and the Kingdom of Akxcalonia

CLOE BY THE WILL OF THE PEOPLE SOVEREIGN PRINCESS OF SANCRATOSIA

Considering the Constitution of Sancratosia; Considering the communications received on 15 July 2023 from the Government of the Kingdom of Akxcalonia;

We order:

The Principality of Sancratosia signs the Treaty between the Principality of Sancratosia and the Kingdom of Akxcalonia.

The announce of the signature of this treaty shall be made public.

The Government Council shall be responsible for the application of the treaty and its diplomatic obligations.

Given in Our Princely Palace in Sancratosia on one August two thousand twenty-three.

Cloe

Venerdi 4 Agosto 2023

TREATIES

Treaty between the Principality of Sancratosia and the Kingdom of Akxcalonia

The Principality of Sancratosia and the Kingdom of Akxcalonia, hereafter called "the Nations", in accordance with the principles of international law;

Agree to the following :

Article 1.

The Nations recognize the sovereignty and independence of the other.

The Nations will not recognize a claim of sovereignty or independence that is concurrent with the ones claimed by the Nations.

ARTICLE 2.

The Nations establish formal diplomatic relations.

The Nations shall notify the other of any changes in administration or governance of foreign affairs in their respective governments.

Article 3.

The Nations recognize and reaffirm that both Nations are separate and equal sovereign entities.

Article 4.

The Nations adhere to the principles of nonintervention in the internal affairs and general administration of the other.

Article 5.

The Treaty comes into effect on the date of publication by the Nations, but no latter than ten days after the signature by the competent authorities of the Nations.

Given in Our Princely Palace in Sancratosia on one August two thousand twenty-three.

PUBLIC NOTICES

Honours Commission - Nominations for the Medal for participation at Digi Micro Summit

By recommendation of the Honours Commission.

Are nominated to become recipients of the Medal for participation at Digi Micro Summit:

- Abouabacar Touré, President of the Republic of Toubak.
- Arthur C. de Tourneau, Archduke of the Parliamentary Monarchy of Duckionary.
- Christina I & II, Summi Imperatoria of the Grand Republic of Cycoldia.
- Israel Josephson, King of Qsalia.
- Juergen Schwarz, Postmaster of the Federated Micronations of Musania.
- Marzio Camasso, Registry Officer of the Republic of Poets.
- General Pio Lowe, President of the New Rubix Republic.
- Stephen, Prince of the Commonwealth of Dracul.
- Yan Pagh, Founder of YAN.

Are recipient of the 2022 bar of the Medal for participation at Digi Micro Summit:

Cicily I, Queen of the Sovereign Nation of Emory.

Lucas of Satoshi, Grand Miner President of the Democratic Republic of Satoshi.

Sancratosia, 29 July 2023

Cloe